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HUDDERSFIELD FALCON M.C.C.

AFFILIATED TO YORKSHIRE CENTRE ACU & WEST YORKSHIRE GROUP

GREENWOOD TROPHY TRIAL 2022
RESULTS

Whitegate Farm, Cartworth Moor, Holmfirth

Permit No:

CLASS

ERFSITRITI

No

53
55
52
54

10
11
16
27
47
51
56

ACU62809

Name Bike / Capacity cLuB Status
Main Route (Red/Blue):

ANDREW JACKSON Fantic 300 Hudds. Falcons Twinshock
ANTHONY AYRTON Honda TLM260 Bradford & DMC AIC Mono
GRAHAM TALES Fantic 250 Richmond MC Twinshock
ANDREW TALES Fantic 250 Richmond MC Twinshock
DARREN WASLEY Fantic Hillsborough Twinshock
ROBIN LUSCOMBE BSA Bantam 200 ‘Yeadon & Guiseley Pre6s
KEVIN FEENY Honda RTL250 Bradford & DMC AIC Mono
MARTIN STANISTREET Villiers 250 Sutton Falcons Pre6s
PAUL GRAVESTOCK Fantic 250 Yeadon & Guiseley Twinshock
CHRIS GARLICK GasGas 327 Darwen AIC Mono
JAMIE STEPHENSON ‘Yamaha TY250 Yeadon & Guiseley AIC Mono
HOWARD DIXON ‘Yamaha TY250 Bradford & DMC AIC Mono
MICHAEL BENN Fantic ‘Yeadon & Guiseley Twinshock
YRJO VESTERINEN BSA Bantam 185 Westmoreland MC Pre65
PAUL JACKSON Honda TLR 250 Y&G Twinshock
RICHARD ALLEN Velocette 350 Peterborough TC Pre6s
JOHN MAXFIELD BSA Bantam 185 Yorkshire Classic Pre6s
PHIL DALEY ‘Yamaha 175 Hudds. Falcons Twinshock
CHRIS GASCOIGNE BSA Bantam 185 Leisure Lakes CTC Pre6s
MICHAEL PLATTS Honda TLR250 Wetherby & DMC Twinshock
CHRIS TOLSON Fantic 240 Hudds. Falcons Twinshock
PHIL DISNEY Honda TLR250 Bradford & DMC Twinshock
DARREN WALKER BSA 350 Stafford Autoclub Pre6s
MICHAEL CLARKE Triumph Cub 218 West Leeds MC Pre6s

IAN MYERS Triumph Cub 220 Wetherby & DMC Pre6s

IAN HAIGH Fantic 200 Hudds. Falcons Twinshock
DAVID WOOD Bultaco 250 Stafford Autoclub Twinshock
KEITH BURGESS SWM Congleton & DMC Twinshock
NICK JEFFERIES BSA Bantam 185 Bradford & DMC Pre6s
LEE HUTCHINSON Honda TLR 200 Manchester 17 Twinshock
DAVE KNAGGS Triumph Cub 200 Hillsborough Pre6s
MICHAEL GRANT BSA Bantam 200 Richmond MC Pre65
ANDREW DEAN BSA Bantam 185 Yorkshire Classic Pre65
WILLIAM WOOD Fantic 240 Richmond MC Twinshock
BRYAN BAYES BSA Bantam 200 Hudds. Falcons Pre65
COLIN SHACKLETON Honda 4T ‘Yeadon & Guiseley Twinshock
Non-Competitive:

JACK BUTTERWORTH Honda RTL 250 Darwen Under 35
BEN BUTTERWORTH Bultaco 350 Darwen Under 35
SAM CLARKE Bultaco 350 Hillsborough Under 35
WILLIAM TOLSON Fantic 240 Hudds. Falcons Under 35
PHILLIP BAXTER SWM TL320 Castleside tc Under 35
Non-Starters:

KEVIN ELLIS, STEPHEN CULF, GARRY SHAW

Non-Finishers:

ANDREW LONGDEN ‘Yamaha TY 250 Hillsborough AIC Mono
JOHN WRIGGLESWORTH James 250 Hudds. Falcons Pre65
COLIN FRAY DOT 246 Manchester 17 Pre65
KATIE WARD Triumph Cub 200 Horsforth & DMC Pre65
GEORGE McMEEKIN BSA Bantam 175 Tweed Valley MCC Pre65
GLEN QUINN Fantic 300 Richmond MC Twinshock
STEPHEN BURGESS Fantic 240 Congleton & DMCC Under 35
BEN CRAPPER Triumph Cub Hudds. Falcons Under 35

AWARDS:

Good Friday 15th. April 2022

Clerk of Course - Nigel Greenwood

Entries Secretary: Howard Marsden
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Centre Steward - Helen Greaves
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Results: Mike Washington
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The Greenwood Trophy & Replica + £20.00 cash for Best Performance on Main Course - No. 46 ANDREW JACKSON - FANTIC 300 (Twinshock)

1st. Pre65 on Main Course - No. 28 ROBIN LUSCOMBE - BSA BANTAM 200

2nd. Pre65 on Main Course - No. 22 MARTIN STANISTREET - VILLIERS 250

3rd. Pre65 on Main Course - No. 31 YRJO VESTERINEN - BSA BANTAM 185

1st. Twinshock on Main Course - No. 33 GRAHAM TALES - FANTIC 250

2nd. Twinshock on Main Course - No. 44 ANDREW TALES - FANTIC 250

3rd. Twinshock on Main Course - No. 21 DAREN WASLEY - FANTIC

1st. Air-Cooled Mono on Main Course - No. 2 ANTHONY AYRTON - HONDA TLM260
2nd. Air-Cooled Mono on Main Course - No. 57 KEVIN FEENEY - HONDA RTL250
3rd. Air-Cooled Mono on Main Course - No. 7 CHRIS GARLICK - GAS GAS 327
Best Performance by a rider under 35 - No. 1 JACK BUTTERWORTH - HONDA RTL250
2nd. Rider under 35 on Main Course - No. 53 BEN BUTTERWORTH - BULTACO 350
3rd. Rider under 35 on Main Course - No. 55 SAM CLARKE - BULTACO 350
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76
143
113
140

131
138
78
108
119
17
97

142
9%
88

107

127

120

130

136

112

135

146
90
95

99
114
126
145
111
100

98
139

92
128
137
101
122
132
148

149
124
150
148

77
87
89
93

103

105

115

118

129
133

EVENT:

Yellow Route:
DERRICK EDMONDSON
KARL GREAVES
RICHARD BRYANT
ANDREW WALTERS
STEPHEN WILDE
ROBERT CHADWICK
IAN BLACKBURN
PETER CARSON
CHRIS WILSON
JOHN BYERS

CRAIG HAWORTH
MICHAEL HEALEY
NIGEL PEARSON
CHRIS BURGIN
DAVID MATTHEWS
GARY WATSON
MATHEW MISON
PAUL CLOWES

LEE GRANBY
PHILLIP DYSON
JOHN ELLIS

NICK ATHA

PAUL MOUNTFORD
PAUL COOK

PAUL HORNSBY
MICHAEL WARBURTON
STEVE GOSSOP
PAUL EDWARDS
MARK FRANCIS

IAN ROPER
GEOFFREY RAWLINGS
SHAUN BROWN
JASON TRUMBLE
PAUL HOBSON
STEPHEN HALL
PHILLIP INGLE
CHRISTOPHER BEECH
STEVEN FIELDEN
JOHN LEESE

KIM WATERS
ANDREW TOWRISS
ASHLEY TOWRISS
Non-Competitive:
MATTHEW JACKSON
BEN FRANCIS

MARK BLACKWELL
ASHLEY TOWRISS
Non-Starters:

Honda TLR200
Fantic 240
Triumph Cub 200
Honda TLR 200
Honda TLR250
Honda TLR250
Honda TLR200
BSA Bantam 185
BSA Bantam 185
DOT 250

James 250
Yamaha TY250
Honda TLR200
Montesa 348
Yamaha 250
Bultaco 340
Matchless 500
Honda TLR200
Aviel 500

Bultaco 250
Fantic 200

Dot 247

Honda TLR200
SWM 280

Honda TLM260
Yamaha 250
Cheetah 250
Honda TLM260
James 250

Beta 240

SWM 350
Francis Bamett 249
Honda TLM260
Honda TLM 250
Honda TLR200
Honda RTL250
Honda TLR200
Honda TLR200
Yamaha TY250
Greeves 197
Fantic 156
Fantic 300

Fantic 200
Triumph Cub 201
Fantic 200
Fantic 300

PAUL NETTLETON, IAN THOMPSON,

Non-Finishers:
KENTON HACKNEY
ELLIOTT HOLT
STEVEN RANSOM
ANTONY CHARLES
STEPHEN ROBINSON
NIGEL CRAPPER
ROBERT GOODWIN
ADRIAN THOMPSON
KEITH LLOYD
IAN EXLEY
PAUL WHALLEY
ANDREW TURNER
AWARDS:!

Bultaco 221
Triumph 350
‘Yamaha TY250
Fantic 247
Triumph Cub 225
BSA Bantam
BSA Bantam 185
Cotton 250

BSA Bantam 175
Fantic

Honda TLR 200
Fantic 240

Fast Eddy Racing
Yeadon Guiseley
Hudds. Falcons
Horsforth & DMC
Bradford & DMC
Spen Valley
Hudds. Falcons
Mansfield Maun MCC
Hudds. Falcons
Castleside TC
Darwen

Hudds. Falcons
Horsforth & DMC
Hudds. Falcons
Darwen
Castleside TC
Banovallum MCC
Macclesfield
Manchester 17
Hudds. Falcons
Richmond MC
Yorkshire Classic
Staffs. Moorlands
Stafford AC
Darwen
Richmond MC
Yorkshire Classic
Darwen
Yorkshire Classic
Hudds. Falcons
Hudds. Falcons
Yorkshire Classic
Manchester 17
Batley MCC
Spen Valley
Hillsborough
Macclesfield
Spen Valley
Congleton & DMCC
Scunthorpe
Scunthorpe
Scunthorpe

Hudds. Falcons
Hudds. Falcons
Darwen
Scunthorpe

Manchester 17
AcCU Ltd
Sheffeld & Hallam
Stafford AC
Hudds. Falcons
Hudds. Falcons
Yorkshire Classic
Macclesfield
Winsford & DMC
Spen Valley
Macclesfield
Hudds. Falcons

Twinshock
Twinshock
Pre65
Twinshock
Twinshock
Twinshock
Twinshock
Pre65
Pre65
Pre65
Pre65

AIC Mono
Twinshock
Twinshock
AIC Mono
AIC Mono
Pre65
Twinshock
Pre65
Twinshock
Twinshock
Pre65
Twinshock
Twinshock
AIC Mono
AIC Mono
Pre65

AIC Mono
Pres5
Twinshock
Twinshock
Pres5

AIC Mono
AIC Mono
Twinshock
AIC Mono
Twinshock
Twinshock
AIC Mono
Pres5
Twinshock
Under 35

Under 35
Under 35
Under 35
Under 35

Twinshock
Pre65

AIC Mono
AIC Mono
Pre65
Pre65
Pre65
Pre65
Pre65
Twinshock
Twinshock
Twinshock

1st. Pre65 on Yellow Course - No. 113 RICHARD BRYANT - TRIUMPH CUB 200
2nd. Pre65 on Yellow Course - No. 78 PETER CARSON - TRIUMPH CUB 185

3rd. Pre65 on Yellow Course - No. 108 CHRIS WILSON - TRIUMPH CUB 200

1st. Twinshock on Yellow Course - No. 76 DERRICK EDMONDSON - HONDA TLR200

2nd. Twinshock on Yellow Course - No. 143 KARL GREAVES - FANTIC 240

3rd. Twinshock on Yellow Course - No. 140 ANDREW WALTERS - HONDA TLR 200
1st. Air-Cooled Mono on Yellow Course - No. 97 MICHAEL HEALEY - YAMAHA TY250
2nd. Air-Cooled Mono on Yellow Course - No. 96 DAVID MATTHEWS - YAMAHA TY250
3rd. Air-Cooled Mono on Yellow Course - No. 88 GARY WATSON - BULTACO 340

Best Performance by a rider under 35 - No. 149 MATTHEW JACKSON - FANTIC 200

2nd. Best Performance by a rider under 35 - No. 124 BEN FRANCIS - TRIUMPH CUB 201
3rd. Best Performance by a rider under 35 - No. 150 MARK BLACKWELL -

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS:
Grateful thanks to:

Mr. & Mrs A. Colwill the Landowners who have made this trial possible
The Design & Marking Out Team of Nigel Greenwood, Nick Atha & Bill Francis

The Observers (in order of section) -

FUTURE EVENTS:

FANTIC 200
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Sunday 24th. April - BRIAN CLARKSON MEMORIAL TRIAL (West Yorkshire Championship), California Quarries, Crosland Hill, Huddersfield - 11.00am
Sunday 14th. May - Michael Rock Memorial Easy Trial Series Round 1; Horn Hill, New Mill, near Holmfirth - 11.00am
Sunday 29th. May - Round 3 Club Championship Trial, Diggle, near Oldham - 11.00am

SUNDAY 19th. JUNE - ROCKSHOCKS CLASSIC CHAMPIONSHIP TRIAL ROUND 5, WHITEGATE FARM, CARTWORTH MOOR, HOLMFIRTH - 10.30am
NEXT CLUB MEETING - WEDNESDAY 4TH. MAY (8.00pm)

*SEE WEBSITE <www.falconmcc.co.uk>, TRIALS CENTRAL <www.trialscentral.com> or T & MX NEWS for FINAL DETAILS OF ALL TRIALS
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Bob Baker, Steve Rayner, Neil Turner, John Fortune, Kitty Longden, Bill Swallow, Jim Swallow, Bill Francis, Nigel Land, Robert Tyas,
Roy Beaumont, Margaret Spencer, Paul Jackson, Richard Whitham & Dave Robinson
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